Metalux
SPECIFICATION FEATURES
Construction
Deep, para-contoured housing, die
formed of code gauge, prime cold
rolled steel. Die embossed housing
has full length die formed stiffeners
for added strength. Ballast/

Flex=Flex Installed
(Reference Flex
ordering information)
EL=Emergency
Installed (8)
Lamps Installed
Blank=No Lamps
Installed
L8935=T8 Lamp, 28W
and 32W, 3500K (5)
L8941=T8 Lamp, 28W
and 32W, 4100K (5)
L8835HL=T8 Lamp,
32W 3500K, 3100
Lumens
L8841HL=T8 Lamp,
32W 4100K, 3100
Lumens
Options
PAF=Painted After
Fabrication
Packaging
U=Unit Pack
PAL=Job Pack,
out of carton
PALC=Job Pack,
in carton
Ballast Type (6)
EB8   =T8 Electronic Start.
Total Harmonic  Distortion < 10%
EB8   /PLUS=T8 Electronic Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
High Ballast Factor >1.15.
ER8   =T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
High Performance T8 Ballasts
HB8   =T8 Electronic Instant Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Standard Ballast Factor .86 – .88
HB8   L=T8 Electronic Instant Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Low Ballast Factor .77 – .82
HB8   N=T8 Electronic Instant Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Normal Ballast Factor 1.0
HB8   H=T8 Electronic Instant Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
High Ballast Factor 1.15 – 1.20
HR8   T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Standard Ballast Factor .86 – .88
HR8   DIM=T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Step Dimming. Ballast Factor .88
HR8   L=T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Low Ballast Factor .71 – .79
HR8   H=T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
High Ballast Factor 1.15 – 1.20
No. of Ballast
1 or 2
No. of
Ballast
1 or 2
No. of Ballast
1 or 2
EQ-CLIP-U=T-BAR Safety Earthquake
Clips
Type
IC=IC Rated
NOTE: An EQ Grid Clip is recommended for all
9/16" ceiling systems. Four required per fixture.

BAA=Buy
American Act
ORDERING INFORMATION
EP3GAX
Catalog No.	 Wt.
EP3GAX-128T8S18I	 29 lbs.
EP3GAX-132S18I	 29 lbs.
EP3GAX-228T8S18I	 29 lbs.
EP3GAX-232S18I	 29 lbs.
SHIPPING DATA
ADF120669
November 30, 2021 8:18 AM